
SCY 2023-2024 - Metro Top 25 - Girls - as of October 5, 2023
Female 8 & Under  25 Free
1    18.19 Y Julia Tucker 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
2     20.38 Y Abigail Rogerson 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
3     20.56 Y Claire Li 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     20.79 Y Presley Carey 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     21.04 Y Priya Fortier 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
6     21.33 Y Celine Smith 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7     22.48 Y Rebecca Hehman 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
8     23.06 Y Brielle Wirchansky 7 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
9     23.44 Y Katherine Dubitsky 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10     23.48 Y Mina Marwell 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
11     23.53 Y Lily DeMartini 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12     23.87 Y Nora Smagris 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
13     23.98 Y Elly Fleming 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     25.38 Y Laila Kingfield 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     25.70 Y Mj Champness 6 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
16     25.78 Y Francesca Mitchell 7 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
17     26.06 Y Vivian Rao 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18     28.60 Y Natalie Stelzer 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     29.01 Y Madeline Chulsky 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
20     29.24 Y Olivia Hickerson 7 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
21     29.35 Y Fiona Cullaj 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
22     30.55 Y Savannah Chambers 6 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
23     30.75 Y Ellie Harman 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24     32.57 Y Gabriela Hattar 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25     33.22 Y Skylar Royzman 6 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 8 & Under  50 Free
1     31.73 Y Emma Blaho 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     33.65 Y Arwen Dassen 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     39.42 Y Serena Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     39.47 Y Ada Onwumere 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     39.87 Y Virginia Keillor 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     40.26 Y Allison Duong 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     41.37 Y Audrey Kim 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     42.77 Y Sophie Solarz 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     43.09 Y Lily Blumenauer 8 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     43.23 Y Charlotte Ferrarese 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     43.41 Y Hannah Thelusma 8 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     44.00 Y Audrey Leong 8 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     44.21 Y Ranran Li 7 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     44.22 Y Lillian Qian 8 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     44.38 Y Jocelyn Chu 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     44.55 Y Abigail Meyers 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17     45.31 Y Pippa Brazier 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18     46.12 Y Abby Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     46.58 Y Hayley Chin 8 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     47.25 Y Charlotte Carey 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     47.39 Y Nola Palash 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     49.00 Y Charlotte Walker 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     49.38 Y Saga Krogsgaard 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24     49.40 Y Anvi Aggarwal 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     50.04 Y Mila Bochynska 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 8 & Under  100 Free
1   1:08.29 Y Emma Blaho 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   2:11.56 Y Emma Hayden 8 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 8 & Under  25 Back
1     21.88 Y Julia Tucker 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
2     22.21 Y Abigail Rogerson 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT



3     22.55 Y Claire Li 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     22.75 Y Serena Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     24.93 Y Celine Smith 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6     25.44 Y Nora Smagris 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
7     25.45 Y Mina Marwell 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
8     25.47 Y Priya Fortier 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
9     25.81 Y Presley Carey 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10     26.28 Y Rebecca Hehman 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
11     26.44 Y Addie Svedlow 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12 *    26.82 Y Natalie Stelzer 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12 *    26.82 Y Pippa Brazier 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
14     26.99 Y Brielle Wirchansky 7 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
15     27.53 Y Aminah Cruz 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
16     27.67 Y Saga Krogsgaard 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17     27.71 Y Katherine Dubitsky 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18     28.77 Y Maeve McMahon 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     28.79 Y Vivian Rao 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
20     29.56 Y Elly Fleming 8 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
21     29.71 Y Francesca Mitchell 7 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
22     30.40 Y Laila Kingfield 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
23     31.47 Y Fiona Cullaj 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24     32.05 Y Mj Champness 6 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25     32.71 Y Savannah Chambers 6 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
Female 8 & Under  50 Back
1     38.44 Y Emma Blaho 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     42.09 Y Arwen Dassen 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     44.90 Y Naomi ye 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     46.15 Y Virginia Keillor 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     46.88 Y Allison Duong 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     46.99 Y Ada Onwumere 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7     48.00 Y Ranran Li 7 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     50.10 Y Jocelyn Chu 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     50.22 Y Lily Blumenauer 8 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     50.26 Y Abby Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     50.58 Y Audrey Leong 8 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     51.18 Y Lillian Qian 8 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     51.69 Y Sophie Geta 7 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     51.83 Y Sophie Solarz 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     52.25 Y Anvi Aggarwal 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     53.90 Y Charlotte Carey 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     53.99 Y Hayley Chin 8 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     54.04 Y Charlotte Ferrarese 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     54.82 Y Abigail Meyers 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
20     55.04 Y Mila Bochynska 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     55.64 Y Grace Zhu 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     55.69 Y Emma Hayden 8 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     57.15 Y Giada Montalbano 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     58.07 Y Nola Palash 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25   1:01.22 Y Charlotte Walker 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 8 & Under  25 Breast
1     27.72 Y Vivian Rao 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     28.88 Y Claire Li 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3     29.90 Y Charlotte Ferrarese 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     30.53 Y Abigail Meyers 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     33.25 Y Saga Krogsgaard 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 8 & Under  50 Breast
1     50.19 Y Allison Duong 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     51.50 Y Naomi ye 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     54.13 Y Virginia Keillor 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     54.34 Y Audrey Kim 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     57.69 Y Lillian Qian 8 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     58.11 Y Mila Bochynska 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet



7     58.24 Y Ranran Li 7 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     58.92 Y Anvi Aggarwal 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:03.08 Y Hannah Thelusma 8 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:04.04 Y Audrey Leong 8 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:05.09 Y Charlotte Carey 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:05.88 Y Jocelyn Chu 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:09.16 Y Sophie Geta 7 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:17.94 Y Nola Palash 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:21.46 Y Grace Zhu 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:25.72 Y Giada Montalbano 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 8 & Under  25 Fly
1     22.90 Y Abby Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     24.33 Y Presley Carey 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3     24.41 Y Ada Onwumere 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     26.03 Y Celine Smith 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     26.22 Y Abigail Meyers 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6     27.73 Y Claire Li 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7     28.33 Y Serena Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
8     28.44 Y Charlotte Ferrarese 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9     30.88 Y Mila Bochynska 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10     33.39 Y Addie Svedlow 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     34.69 Y Aminah Cruz 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12     43.54 Y Maia Saperia 7 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 8 & Under  50 Fly
1     41.21 Y Arwen Dassen 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     46.13 Y Naomi ye 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     50.68 Y Virginia Keillor 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     50.74 Y Allison Duong 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     51.22 Y Sophie Solarz 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     52.75 Y Lily Blumenauer 8 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     54.71 Y Jocelyn Chu 8 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     55.21 Y Audrey Kim 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     56.23 Y Ranran Li 7 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:06.26 Y Audrey Leong 8 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:06.60 Y Charlotte Walker 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:06.97 Y Nola Palash 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:09.01 Y Grace Zhu 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:18.97 Y Giada Montalbano 8 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 8 & Under  100 IM
1   1:21.46 Y Emma Blaho 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:35.31 Y Naomi ye 8 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:47.87 Y Lily Blumenauer 8 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:52.97 Y Serena Johnson 8 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 9-9 50 Free
1     32.10 Y Elle Chinea 9 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     33.60 Y Rebecca Viollis 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     33.89 Y Olivia Hartnagel 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     34.07 Y Fiona Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     35.26 Y Peyton Emmerich 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     35.73 Y Edie Kilpatrick 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7     36.59 Y Minyi Fang 9 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     37.62 Y Grace la Fleur 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
9     37.65 Y Sasha Herrera 9 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
10     37.84 Y Izzy Vargas 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     37.96 Y Lake Dixon 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
12     38.09 Y Eleanor Bliss 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
13     38.33 Y Kaity Valaouras 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     38.63 Y Maya Morgan 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     38.75 Y Savanna Newland 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
16     39.22 Y Payton Crennan 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     39.65 Y Abby Fleming 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
18     40.94 Y Vivienne Rochlin 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



19     41.14 Y Ainsley Marquez 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     41.48 Y Ellie Ventrone 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     41.67 Y Mia Gulotta 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
22     41.96 Y Helen Sotherden 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
23     42.17 Y Sophia Wein 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24     42.48 Y Chloe Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25     43.03 Y Abigail Bruni 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 9-9 100 Free
1   1:11.06 Y Elle Chinea 9 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:24.01 Y Surui Fang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:27.49 Y Ruby Fisher 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4   1:29.59 Y Maeve Svedlow 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:30.44 Y Kavita Varshney 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:49.30 Y Kailey McGuigan 9 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:51.98 Y Hailey Obrien 9 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:54.34 Y Charli McDonald 9 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 9-9 500 Free
1   6:35.45 Y Nora Carey 9 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2   6:59.08 Y Chloe Erb 9 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3   7:51.94 Y Ivania Ulloa 9 FLY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 9-9 50 Back
1     39.44 Y Olivia Hartnagel 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     39.76 Y Elle Chinea 9 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     41.20 Y Fiona Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     41.21 Y Maya Morgan 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     41.57 Y Surui Fang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6     41.63 Y Minyi Fang 9 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     42.24 Y Peyton Emmerich 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     42.64 Y Rebecca Viollis 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     43.31 Y Vivienne Rochlin 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     44.61 Y Izzy Vargas 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     45.04 Y Payton Crennan 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     46.40 Y Maddie Blaber 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     47.07 Y Kavita Varshney 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     47.38 Y Sasha Herrera 9 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
15     47.45 Y Ruby Fisher 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
16     47.69 Y Ainsley Marquez 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     48.74 Y Summer Wood 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     49.14 Y Paige LaVallee 9 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     50.60 Y Eleanor Bliss 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
20     51.29 Y Maeve Svedlow 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     51.34 Y Daisy Ding 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     51.60 Y Chloe Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
23     52.61 Y Alex Murtha 9 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     52.89 Y Charlotte Cho 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25     53.34 Y Gabi Polockow 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 9-9 50 Breast
1     43.69 Y Fiona Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     44.97 Y Olivia Hartnagel 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     45.35 Y Surui Fang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     47.08 Y Peyton Emmerich 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     48.37 Y Rebecca Viollis 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     49.29 Y Minyi Fang 9 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     49.94 Y Kailey McGuigan 9 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     50.55 Y Maya Morgan 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9     51.50 Y Izzy Vargas 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     51.68 Y Payton Crennan 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     52.80 Y Chloe Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12     53.96 Y Vivienne Rochlin 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     54.63 Y Sasha Herrera 9 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
14     55.44 Y Edie Kilpatrick 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     55.48 Y Ainsley Marquez 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



16     56.05 Y Ruby Fisher 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17     56.65 Y Maddie Blaber 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     57.43 Y Maeve Svedlow 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     57.95 Y Daisy Ding 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:00.50 Y Sophia Cheung 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21   1:00.63 Y Isabelle Li 9 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22   1:01.37 Y Alice Tan 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23   1:01.57 Y Ellie Ventrone 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24   1:03.54 Y Eloise Feist 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25   1:03.96 Y Elizabeth Popova 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 9-9 50 Fly
1     40.29 Y Maya Morgan 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     41.05 Y Rebecca Viollis 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     41.88 Y Olivia Hartnagel 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     43.20 Y Fiona Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5     43.89 Y Edie Kilpatrick 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6     44.10 Y Izzy Vargas 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     44.99 Y Kavita Varshney 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     45.80 Y Peyton Emmerich 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     45.86 Y Minyi Fang 9 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     50.74 Y Eleanor Bliss 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     50.83 Y Maddie Blaber 9 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     52.03 Y Payton Crennan 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     56.26 Y Abigail Bruni 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     56.59 Y Gabi Polockow 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     59.90 Y Grace Boyon 9 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:02.79 Y Alice Tan 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:03.49 Y Summer Wood 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18   1:04.71 Y Poppy Knapp 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19   1:07.59 Y Alex Murtha 9 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:09.98 Y Delphine Pelletier 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21   1:10.91 Y Gracie Boes 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22   1:11.66 Y Lyla Hansard 9 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23   1:15.74 Y Gemma Holm 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 9-9 100 IM
1   1:22.24 Y Elle Chinea 9 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:34.65 Y Edie Kilpatrick 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:36.02 Y Kavita Varshney 9 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:36.03 Y Surui Fang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:38.79 Y Kaity Valaouras 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
6   1:39.59 Y Grace la Fleur 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
7   1:44.92 Y Ruby Fisher 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
8   1:44.99 Y Mia Gulotta 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
9   1:45.60 Y Helen Sotherden 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
10   1:46.64 Y Lake Dixon 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
11   1:49.10 Y Chloe Yang 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12   1:56.11 Y Anushka Pradhan 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
13   1:58.97 Y Ava Scopelliti 9 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14   2:08.43 Y Elizabeth Popova 9 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 10-10 50 Free
1     30.23 Y Devin Pellow 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
2     31.31 Y Taylor Wood 10 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     31.51 Y Julia Kim 10 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     32.00 Y Julia Fiore 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     33.20 Y Sofia Valenzuela 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
6     33.45 Y Chloe Cantrell 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     34.01 Y Alanna Rios 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
8     34.27 Y Carina Capuano 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
9     34.32 Y Olivia Oh 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
10     34.81 Y Madison Villagracia 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     35.15 Y Ariel Sieber 10 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
12     35.68 Y Lily Saracena 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



13     35.85 Y Azzurra Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     36.07 Y Sonali Jean-Philippe 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     36.11 Y Bianca Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     36.17 Y Willa Hennessee 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
17     36.24 Y Harper Airola 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     36.94 Y Giana Harris 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     36.95 Y Ashley Abreu 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     37.26 Y Brooke Makarewicz 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     37.88 Y Eva Dellagiovanna 10 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
22     38.21 Y Lena Katakofsky 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     38.25 Y Liana Akdemirian 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     38.39 Y Janey Abrescia 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     39.09 Y Holly McGuire 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 10-10 100 Free
1   1:08.31 Y Cecelia Frey 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:12.70 Y Sylvie Knauss 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:14.10 Y Julia Fiore 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:17.86 Y Finley Wepman 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:22.91 Y Nile Matthew 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6   1:26.08 Y Madison Acevedo 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7   1:26.54 Y Jayne Johannesen 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:26.69 Y Maddie McMahon 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9   1:27.66 Y Emily Vitucci 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:29.21 Y Nica Fried 10 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:32.07 Y Aria Rutishauser 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12   1:33.90 Y Emily Meliere 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:44.56 Y Laura Purcino Malzyner 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
14   1:47.17 Y Maya Olszewski 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 10-10 500 Free
1   5:32.96 Y Vanessa Delev 10 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2   6:10.02 Y Elena McGlynn 10 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3   6:22.01 Y Abbie Perr 10 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
4   6:41.22 Y Agata Beleffi 10 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
5   7:01.45 Y Arianna Razlighi 10 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
6   7:16.09 Y Alexa Henriquez 10 FLY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
7   7:38.89 Y Elena Lopez 10 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
8   7:48.95 Y Emma Lee 10 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 10-10 50 Back
1     37.75 Y Julia Kim 10 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     37.77 Y Taylor Wood 10 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     39.36 Y Chloe Cantrell 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     41.48 Y Azzurra Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     42.35 Y Finley Wepman 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6 *    42.72 Y Harper Airola 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6 *    42.72 Y Jayne Johannesen 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     42.79 Y Ashley Abreu 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     43.01 Y Nile Matthew 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10     43.42 Y Sonali Jean-Philippe 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     44.03 Y Brooke Makarewicz 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     45.11 Y Madison Villagracia 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     45.63 Y Nica Fried 10 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     45.72 Y Giana Harris 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     45.76 Y Bianca Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16 *    47.11 Y Lena Katakofsky 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16 *    47.11 Y Maddie McMahon 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18     47.21 Y Reygan Brugnoni 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     47.38 Y Sophie Peradze 10 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     49.02 Y Emily Vitucci 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     49.14 Y Holly McGuire 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     49.25 Y Baylee Stanton-Barnett 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     49.57 Y Fiona Zlotnik 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24     50.22 Y Janey Abrescia 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



25     50.27 Y Eleni Giagios 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 10-10 100 Back
1   1:15.50 Y Cecelia Frey 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:28.57 Y Sylvie Knauss 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:37.70 Y Kavya Dewan 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4   1:40.79 Y Madison Acevedo 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 10-10 50 Breast
1     42.45 Y Julia Kim 10 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     43.80 Y Finley Wepman 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3     44.68 Y Julia Fiore 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     45.06 Y Chloe Cantrell 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     46.06 Y Sylvie Knauss 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6     46.56 Y Madison Villagracia 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     46.64 Y Maddie McMahon 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
8     47.97 Y Lily Saracena 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     48.00 Y Brooke Makarewicz 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     49.31 Y Madison Acevedo 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     49.75 Y Ashley Abreu 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     50.35 Y Janey Abrescia 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     50.47 Y Jayne Johannesen 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     51.72 Y Azzurra Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     52.21 Y Harper Airola 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     53.02 Y Giana Harris 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17     53.49 Y Brianna Baker 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     53.58 Y Sonali Jean-Philippe 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19     54.02 Y Holly McGuire 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     55.01 Y Aria Rutishauser 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     55.42 Y Emily Meliere 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     55.50 Y Emily Vitucci 10 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     56.43 Y Karen Lu 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
24     56.59 Y Sophia Tishchenko 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     56.87 Y Eleni Giagios 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 10-10 100 Breast
1   1:45.49 Y Nile Matthew 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   2:17.72 Y Laura Purcino Malzyner 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 10-10 50 Fly
1     35.05 Y Cecelia Frey 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     38.37 Y Taylor Wood 10 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     38.49 Y Chloe Cantrell 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     39.93 Y Madison Villagracia 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     41.54 Y Azzurra Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     42.66 Y Ariel Sieber 10 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
7     43.45 Y Harper Airola 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     46.62 Y Bianca Surendra 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     46.89 Y Lily Saracena 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     47.42 Y Madison Acevedo 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
11     47.83 Y Brooke Makarewicz 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     50.35 Y Eva Dellagiovanna 10 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
13     50.75 Y Sophie Peradze 10 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     51.95 Y Kavya Dewan 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     52.36 Y Reygan Brugnoni 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     54.40 Y Eleni Giagios 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     54.95 Y Carley Weber 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     56.57 Y Holly McGuire 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     58.54 Y Brianna Baker 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     58.60 Y Hannah Stern 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     58.85 Y Sophie St. Germain 10 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     59.56 Y Olivia Sandberg 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23   1:00.66 Y Amelia James 10 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24   1:01.51 Y Kayla Marengo 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25   1:01.64 Y Sophia Tishchenko 10 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 10-10 100 IM



1   1:19.47 Y Devin Pellow 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
2   1:21.29 Y Cecelia Frey 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:25.01 Y Carina Capuano 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
4   1:26.91 Y Sylvie Knauss 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:28.83 Y Ariel Sieber 10 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
6   1:30.88 Y Olivia Oh 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
7   1:31.96 Y Nile Matthew 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
8   1:32.37 Y Finley Wepman 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9   1:32.40 Y Lily Saracena 10 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:33.07 Y Alanna Rios 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
11   1:33.82 Y Willa Hennessee 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
12   1:37.44 Y Eva Dellagiovanna 10 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
13   1:37.48 Y Maddie McMahon 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
14   1:41.78 Y Alana Cosetti 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
15   1:42.26 Y Sonali Jean-Philippe 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
16   1:44.89 Y Kavya Dewan 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17   1:47.23 Y Giana Harris 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18   1:47.80 Y Hadley Boyce 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
19   1:48.93 Y Aurora Buco 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
20   1:56.85 Y Rebecca Relles 10 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
21   2:29.25 Y Arya Murray 10 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 11-11 50 Free
1     27.25 Y Jj Fishman 11 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     28.23 Y Sadie Wiedersum 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     29.00 Y Mikaela Monnelly 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
4     29.23 Y Olivia Nguyen 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     29.30 Y Adriana Darcy 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     30.78 Y Kaylee Vargas 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     30.83 Y Arianna Yang 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     30.96 Y Erica Park 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     31.14 Y Isabelle Hehman 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
10     31.44 Y Shreya Goswami 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     31.86 Y Ali Pfluger 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
12     32.28 Y Emma Frevola 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     32.76 Y Annika Ho 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     33.07 Y Sophia Karlos 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     33.14 Y Amelia Cummings 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     33.64 Y Victoria Rasco 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     33.69 Y Joely Wiczyk 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18     33.75 Y Chloe Lovig 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
19     33.78 Y Alexis Yu 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     33.92 Y Kayla Sanchelli 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     34.10 Y Erin Convery 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
22     34.54 Y Lillian Bevilacqua 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     34.94 Y Cristina Knopf 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     34.98 Y Liv Deitz 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     35.25 Y Claire Minns 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 11-11 100 Free
1     55.63 Y Fiona Blaho 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:01.57 Y Jj Fishman 11 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:02.52 Y Emma DeFilippis 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4   1:13.79 Y Cameron Kim 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:15.05 Y Shasha Liu 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6   1:15.16 Y Lillian Bevilacqua 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:18.11 Y Aubrey McGuigan 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:19.69 Y Ellie Di Domenico 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9   1:19.99 Y Harper Lynch 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:20.40 Y Caroline Wozniak 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:24.33 Y Claire Minns 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:24.78 Y Ann O'Rourke 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
13   1:25.38 Y Sofia Faulkner 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
14   1:29.76 Y Natalie Wozniak 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



15   1:33.54 Y Emma Friedman 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 11-11 500 Free
1   6:58.48 Y Constance Lin 11 FLY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 11-11 1650 Free
1  20:28.02 Y Mea Hoye 11 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 11-11 50 Back
1     31.67 Y Jj Fishman 11 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     33.27 Y Adriana Darcy 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     34.51 Y Sadie Wiedersum 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     35.17 Y Charlotte Corrado 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     35.86 Y Olivia Nguyen 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     36.15 Y Kaylee Vargas 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     37.10 Y Arianna Yang 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     37.12 Y Amelia Cummings 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     37.42 Y Erica Park 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     38.68 Y Shreya Goswami 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     38.90 Y Emma Frevola 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     39.80 Y Nora ye 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     40.27 Y Victoria Rasco 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     40.54 Y Cameron Kim 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     40.84 Y Lillian Bevilacqua 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     41.63 Y Audrey Hagan 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     42.31 Y Cristina Knopf 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     42.43 Y Annabel Feng 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     42.46 Y Liv Deitz 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     42.81 Y Ellie Di Domenico 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     42.87 Y Joely Wiczyk 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
22     43.05 Y Avery DyReyes 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     43.68 Y Adison Schaentzler 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     43.88 Y Valentina Peluso 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     44.40 Y Kayla Sanchelli 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 11-11 100 Back
1   1:28.06 Y Shasha Liu 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:41.49 Y Ann O'Rourke 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:45.57 Y Sofia Faulkner 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 11-11 50 Breast
1     34.59 Y Jj Fishman 11 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     35.95 Y Charlotte Corrado 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     36.30 Y Sadie Wiedersum 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     40.23 Y Olivia Nguyen 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     40.53 Y Emma DeFilippis 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6     40.90 Y Kaylee Vargas 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     41.02 Y Aubrey McGuigan 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     41.11 Y Arianna Yang 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     41.34 Y Shreya Goswami 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     42.84 Y Alexis Yu 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     43.55 Y Erica Park 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     44.80 Y Liv Deitz 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     44.91 Y Sophia Karlos 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     45.27 Y Victoria Rasco 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     46.02 Y Nora ye 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     46.40 Y Mia Ferrer 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     46.53 Y Valentina Peluso 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     47.46 Y Kaylee JeanBaptiste 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     47.66 Y Ana Merenkova 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     47.70 Y Ellie Di Domenico 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     47.97 Y Caroline Wozniak 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     48.55 Y Cristina Knopf 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     48.69 Y Nami Bliss 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     49.01 Y Isabella Hoy 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     49.66 Y Caitlin Reinhart 11 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
Female 11-11 100 Breast



1   1:15.19 Y Fiona Blaho 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:39.14 Y Cameron Kim 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:50.61 Y Sofia Faulkner 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4   1:54.74 Y Ann O'Rourke 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 11-11 50 Fly
1     29.15 Y Fiona Blaho 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2     32.11 Y Emma DeFilippis 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3     32.95 Y Adriana Darcy 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     33.42 Y Kaylee Vargas 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     33.86 Y Olivia Nguyen 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     33.92 Y Sadie Wiedersum 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     36.30 Y Charlotte Corrado 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     36.42 Y Arianna Yang 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     37.72 Y Amelia Cummings 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     38.51 Y Alexis Yu 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     38.77 Y Emma Frevola 11 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     38.97 Y Sophia Karlos 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     40.76 Y Cristina Knopf 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     41.25 Y Natalie Wozniak 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     42.56 Y Nora ye 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     43.75 Y Shasha Liu 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17     44.57 Y Cameron Kim 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18     45.92 Y Avery DyReyes 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     47.68 Y Liv Deitz 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     47.70 Y Adison Schaentzler 11 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     48.13 Y Kayla Sanchelli 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     49.86 Y Sofia Faulkner 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
23     50.23 Y Gianna Schnauder 11 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     50.43 Y Kaylee JeanBaptiste 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     50.77 Y Annabel Feng 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 11-11 100 IM
1   1:13.79 Y Emma DeFilippis 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:14.27 Y Mikaela Monnelly 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
3   1:14.44 Y Charlotte Corrado 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:21.60 Y Alexis Yu 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5 *  1:22.26 Y Annika Ho 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
5 *  1:22.26 Y Isabelle Hehman 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
7   1:22.80 Y Amelia Cummings 11 MWDA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:23.14 Y Ali Pfluger 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
9   1:25.49 Y Sophia Karlos 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:25.59 Y Erin Convery 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
11   1:25.71 Y Nora ye 11 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:27.16 Y Aubrey McGuigan 11 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:28.66 Y Caroline Wozniak 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:29.81 Y Chloe Lovig 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
15   1:32.16 Y Annabel Wolfe 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
16   1:33.22 Y Shasha Liu 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17   1:34.59 Y Ann O'Rourke 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18   1:36.03 Y Caitlin Reinhart 11 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
19   1:39.14 Y Natalie Wozniak 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:40.65 Y Isabella Perez 11 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
21   1:40.91 Y Joely Wiczyk 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
22   1:40.98 Y Rosie Bagwell 11 LIFE$ 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23   1:43.04 Y Isabella Hoy 11 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24   1:57.32 Y Ananya Menon 11 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
25   2:03.97 Y Emma Friedman 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 11-11 200 IM
1   2:26.08 Y Fiona Blaho 11 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 11-11 400 IM
1   6:10.89 Y Kalani Lee 11 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2   7:16.81 Y Caitlin Reinhart 11 CIY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 12-12 50 Free



1     24.96 Y Julia Bak 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     25.85 Y Hailey Bendersky 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     26.25 Y Alexis Vitiello 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     26.96 Y Shaelee Doran 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     27.08 Y Molly Cosgrove 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
6     27.43 Y Lylah Bloch 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7     27.63 Y Lauren Spencer-Edwards 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     27.91 Y Julianna Fratticci Cseri 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     28.31 Y Ella Fuccillo 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     28.33 Y Ying Fang 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     28.35 Y Bella Sachs 12 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     28.36 Y Julia Draven 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     28.84 Y Sophia Oh 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     28.92 Y Ingrid Mealli 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
15     29.00 Y Kaya Lele 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     29.12 Y Esther Park 12 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     29.18 Y Evangeline Wallace 12 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     29.20 Y Hannah McMullan 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
19     29.52 Y Lucy Boyon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     29.72 Y Mary Kate McBreen 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
21     29.94 Y Victoria Chen 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     30.08 Y Ula Weng 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     30.10 Y Elise Cameron 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     30.35 Y Eden Bressler 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     30.36 Y Jhanvi Patel 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 12-12 100 Free
1     54.71 Y Julia Bak 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     56.15 Y Hailey Bendersky 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     57.57 Y Alexis Vitiello 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     58.27 Y Bea Hogue 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:00.63 Y Brianna DeCasseres 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:01.36 Y Maeve Galimi 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:02.36 Y Lauren Spencer-Edwards 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:02.43 Y Ying Fang 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:02.49 Y Shaelee Doran 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:03.82 Y Julia Draven 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:04.71 Y Lucy Boyon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:07.31 Y Alexis Schaffer 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:07.95 Y Elise Cameron 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:10.29 Y Violet Campanelli 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15   1:12.01 Y Barbara Chang 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
16   1:12.96 Y Dalia Eterovic 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
17   1:13.64 Y Mischa Barowsky 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
18   1:15.79 Y Linnea Krogsgaard 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
19   1:16.01 Y Astrid Krogsgaard 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
20   1:16.43 Y Emmy Hickey 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21   1:19.12 Y Lina Djokovic-Farrugia 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
22   1:20.32 Y Julia Tyrk 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23   1:21.54 Y Mackenzie Fitzpatrick 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24   1:22.26 Y Zadie Bloom 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25   1:23.13 Y Addisyn Zhang 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 12-12 500 Free
1   5:32.51 Y Clare McGlynn 12 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2   5:57.61 Y Ashlyn Pasqua 12 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3   6:31.76 Y Amaris Solly 12 FLY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
4   6:56.34 Y Chelsea Guan 12 FLY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 12-12 1650 Free
1  18:37.42 Y Hayden Turnbull 12 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2  20:51.84 Y Khando Rigzin 12 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3  21:52.63 Y Natalie Udomsilp 12 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 12-12 50 Back
1     30.66 Y Alexis Vitiello 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



2     30.91 Y Bella Sachs 12 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     31.72 Y Elena Bentley 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4     31.92 Y Lily Meliere 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     32.34 Y Brianna DeCasseres 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     32.96 Y Evangeline Wallace 12 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     33.13 Y Julianna Fratticci Cseri 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     33.14 Y Samara Javer 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9     33.21 Y Ying Fang 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     33.24 Y Maeve Galimi 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11 *    33.65 Y Julia Draven 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11 *    33.65 Y Bea Hogue 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
13     33.69 Y Victoria Chen 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     33.74 Y Reilly Mcmahon 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     34.35 Y Ula Weng 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16 *    34.76 Y Elise Cameron 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16 *    34.76 Y Esther Park 12 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     35.21 Y Alexis Schaffer 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     35.54 Y Celie Nguyen 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     35.62 Y Kaya Lele 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     35.72 Y Jaclyn Augustin 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     36.46 Y Lauren Brockman 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     36.55 Y Lisa Gross 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     36.80 Y Mary Kate McBreen 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25     36.92 Y Ashlyn Kiley 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 12-12 100 Back
1   1:07.43 Y Lylah Bloch 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:17.50 Y Reya Ziegler 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   1:18.75 Y Violet Campanelli 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
4   1:23.61 Y Mischa Barowsky 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
5   1:25.49 Y Linnea Krogsgaard 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
6   1:29.95 Y Lina Djokovic-Farrugia 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
7   1:33.42 Y Zoe Gonzalez 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 12-12 50 Breast
1     33.25 Y Shaelee Doran 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     35.09 Y Lily Baynon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     35.87 Y Ula Weng 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     36.76 Y Evangeline Wallace 12 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     37.05 Y Reilly Mcmahon 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     37.46 Y Ella Fuccillo 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     37.52 Y Esther Park 12 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     39.24 Y Elena Bentley 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9     39.32 Y Samara Javer 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10     39.52 Y Julianna Fratticci Cseri 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     39.81 Y Reya Ziegler 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
12     40.48 Y Victoria Chen 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     41.52 Y Celie Nguyen 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     42.01 Y Lauren Brockman 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     42.13 Y Leah van der Paardt 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     42.23 Y Eden Bressler 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     42.56 Y Jhanvi Patel 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     42.61 Y Cate Masella 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     42.96 Y Mary Kate McBreen 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
20     43.53 Y Kaya Lele 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     44.29 Y Katie Bailey 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     45.16 Y Zadie Bloom 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
23     45.54 Y Riley Mrose 12 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     45.91 Y Leah John 12 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     46.68 Y Iris Reyl 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 12-12 100 Breast
1   1:34.33 Y Barbara Chang 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   1:37.78 Y Aila Robertson 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 12-12 50 Fly



1     28.16 Y Hailey Bendersky 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     30.06 Y Lauren Spencer-Edwards 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     30.32 Y Ella Fuccillo 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     30.59 Y Shaelee Doran 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     30.90 Y Brianna DeCasseres 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     30.99 Y Lily Meliere 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     31.43 Y Maeve Galimi 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     31.48 Y Bea Hogue 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
9     31.55 Y Lylah Bloch 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10     31.82 Y Kaya Lele 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     32.32 Y Julia Draven 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     32.34 Y Celie Nguyen 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     32.48 Y Lucy Boyon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     32.70 Y Elena Bentley 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
15     33.34 Y Reilly Mcmahon 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     33.52 Y Julianna Fratticci Cseri 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     33.54 Y Evangeline Wallace 12 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     33.91 Y Victoria Chen 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19 *    34.66 Y Ashlyn Kiley 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19 *    34.66 Y Lily Baynon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     35.35 Y Reya Ziegler 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
22     35.37 Y Cate Masella 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     35.45 Y Ellie Matasar 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     35.47 Y Leah van der Paardt 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     35.49 Y Ula Weng 12 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 12-12 100 Fly
1   1:11.59 Y Samara Javer 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 12-12 100 IM
1   1:01.88 Y Julia Bak 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:05.23 Y Alexis Vitiello 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:06.75 Y Molly Cosgrove 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
4   1:07.50 Y Brianna DeCasseres 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:08.55 Y Lily Meliere 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:09.36 Y Maeve Galimi 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:09.60 Y Bella Sachs 12 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:09.68 Y Reilly Mcmahon 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:10.74 Y Bea Hogue 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
10   1:10.77 Y Ying Fang 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:10.99 Y Sophia Oh 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
12   1:11.55 Y Ella Fuccillo 12 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:12.91 Y Lily Baynon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:14.01 Y Abby Fernstrom 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
15   1:14.30 Y Ingrid Mealli 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
16   1:14.66 Y Lucy Boyon 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:15.96 Y Hannah McMullan 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
18   1:16.33 Y Elise Cameron 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19   1:17.71 Y Alexis Schaffer 12 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:18.12 Y Jaclyn Augustin 12 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21   1:19.20 Y Mary Kate McBreen 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
22   1:19.86 Y Chloe McGeary 12 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23   1:22.07 Y Ellie Matasar 12 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24   1:22.13 Y Barbara Chang 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
25   1:23.31 Y Kate Kartzman 12 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
Female 12-12 200 IM
1   2:33.75 Y Samara Javer 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
2   2:36.15 Y Lylah Bloch 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
3   2:47.99 Y Reya Ziegler 12 EAST 9/30/2023 EAST September 12&U Time Trial Meet
Female 13-13 50 Free
1     25.03 Y Maddie la Fleur 13 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
2     25.43 Y Amber Naude 13 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     25.55 Y Sophie Reis 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     26.35 Y Kelsey Grayson 13 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT



5     26.90 Y Scarlett Wigington 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     27.49 Y Sofia Fasolino 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     27.50 Y Rayna Mossey 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8 *    27.57 Y Chelsie Zhao 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8 *    27.57 Y Olivia Gourevitch 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10     27.66 Y Elaina Borowski 13 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     27.70 Y Olivia Otto 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     27.96 Y Alexa Surdi 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13     28.39 Y Iris Hennessee 13 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     28.49 Y Chloe Nguyen 13 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     28.64 Y Chloe Singh 13 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     28.80 Y Tess Micena 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     29.13 Y Julia Silletti 13 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
18     29.31 Y Sarah Xu 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     29.47 Y Jackie Campese 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
20     29.76 Y Isabella Cheung 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21     29.78 Y Karina McDonald 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     29.95 Y Emma Solimeno 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
23     30.37 Y Rachel O'Brien 13 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     30.60 Y Lexie Boyce 13 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
25     30.80 Y Evelyn Jin 13 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 13-13 100 Free
1     55.79 Y Sophie Reis 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     59.27 Y Olivia Gourevitch 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     59.96 Y Alex Horney 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:00.14 Y Claire Reed 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:00.18 Y London Strasser 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:00.35 Y Nina Lemaitre 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:00.60 Y Valeriia Bronskikh 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:02.73 Y Ava Addison 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:02.84 Y Maggie LaLota 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:03.12 Y Alexis Weiss 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:05.13 Y Valentina Fuentes 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:05.85 Y Karina McDonald 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:06.96 Y Juliana Rochford 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:08.54 Y Isabella Cheung 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:14.14 Y Ava Gonzalez 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:16.68 Y Taylor Bryant 13 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:19.72 Y Celestina Uhlir 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18   1:25.52 Y Ursula Gahtan 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19   1:31.57 Y Josie Smith 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 13-13 1650 Free
1  17:24.40 Y Carly Afanasewicz 13 PAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2  18:32.28 Y Elisabeth Lange 13 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3  18:45.30 Y Alexandra Cinek 13 PAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
4  18:54.43 Y Fabi Campusano 13 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
5  21:00.89 Y Chloe Dojillo 13 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 13-13 100 Back
1   1:06.56 Y Alex Horney 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:07.38 Y Claire Reed 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:08.36 Y Ava Addison 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:08.64 Y London Strasser 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:09.15 Y Nina Lemaitre 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:09.52 Y Lily Jordan 13 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:09.85 Y Olivia Otto 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:10.57 Y Olivia Gourevitch 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:10.94 Y Maggie LaLota 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:12.59 Y Alexis Weiss 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:13.37 Y Valentina Fuentes 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:15.16 Y Natalie Liu 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:17.92 Y Juliana Rochford 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:20.29 Y Ava Gonzalez 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



15   1:20.92 Y Ashley Kim 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:24.64 Y Aoife Nee 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
17   1:25.01 Y Lilah Dolan 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
18   1:26.34 Y Zoe Tsampas 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
19   1:34.23 Y Amelia Anderson 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:35.75 Y Ursula Gahtan 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21   1:37.18 Y Kelly DeJong 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22   1:43.83 Y Jasmine Koppel 13 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 13-13 100 Breast
1   1:13.18 Y London Strasser 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:15.26 Y Alex Horney 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:15.44 Y Sofia Fasolino 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:15.71 Y Claire Reed 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:19.50 Y Nina Lemaitre 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:20.56 Y Lily Jordan 13 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:22.05 Y Ava Addison 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:27.78 Y Maggie LaLota 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:28.02 Y Karina McDonald 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:28.07 Y Lucy Ding 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:28.14 Y Valentina Fuentes 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:30.14 Y Ava Gonzalez 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:31.05 Y Alexis Weiss 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:31.90 Y Celestina Uhlir 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:35.99 Y Lucia Bruccoleri 13 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:41.68 Y Ursula Gahtan 13 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:46.57 Y Aoife Nee 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
18   1:54.37 Y Josie Smith 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19   2:00.53 Y Lilah Dolan 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
20   2:11.91 Y Jasmine Koppel 13 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 13-13 100 Fly
1   1:04.95 Y Sophie Reis 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:05.24 Y Valeriia Bronskikh 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:06.83 Y London Strasser 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:09.67 Y Nina Lemaitre 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:10.25 Y Alex Horney 13 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:10.50 Y Jackie Campese 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
7   1:11.29 Y Ava Addison 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:16.00 Y Valentina Fuentes 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:18.42 Y Karina McDonald 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:23.27 Y Maggie LaLota 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:23.95 Y Alexis Weiss 13 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:25.25 Y Juliana Rochford 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:28.13 Y Zoe Tsampas 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
14   1:34.15 Y Taylor Bryant 13 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:34.34 Y Lauren Li 13 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:35.69 Y Aoife Nee 13 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
Female 13-13 400 IM
1   5:20.84 Y Alexa Galimi 13 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2   5:30.19 Y Cavan Karczewski 13 BAD 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 14-14 50 Free
1     24.54 Y Brooke Orner 14 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     25.26 Y Serene Jourdy 14 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     26.04 Y Kaitlyn Tse 14 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     26.68 Y Kate Gironda 14 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     26.74 Y Sophia de Mendonca 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     26.89 Y Genevieve Rochlin 14 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     26.94 Y Clara Cattanach 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
8     27.19 Y Andraya Giagios 14 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     27.28 Y Finley White 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
10     27.32 Y Natalie Lovig 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
11     27.95 Y Elizabeth Wright 14 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     28.36 Y Isla Harris 14 UNBGC 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT



13     28.37 Y Madeline Oh 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     28.38 Y Sienna Spodek 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     28.55 Y Kallie Micena 14 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     29.11 Y Antonia Cuthbertson 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     29.18 Y Gia Grotto 14 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     29.37 Y Madison Marcin 14 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     29.49 Y Caroline Qian 14 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     29.65 Y Ava Cronin 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
21     29.80 Y Audrey Dixon 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     29.84 Y Maddie Linehan 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
23     30.04 Y Shreya Patel 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
24     30.33 Y Maddy Masem 14 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
25     30.40 Y Smera Thekkenmar 14 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
Female 14-14 100 Free
1     55.98 Y Serene Jourdy 14 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     56.57 Y Anna Hu 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:01.20 Y Isabella Law 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:01.85 Y Sophia de Mendonca 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:02.54 Y Rachel Maurer 14 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:02.98 Y Marina Kavouras 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:04.14 Y Antonia Cuthbertson 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:05.81 Y Emma Murphy 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:05.99 Y Gianna Neglia 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:06.32 Y Audrey Dixon 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:07.03 Y Shreya Patel 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:08.78 Y Julia Gill 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:12.26 Y Alazne Aragues 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:12.77 Y Jocelyn Ruane 14 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:14.06 Y Emily Blaha 14 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 14-14 1650 Free
1  19:48.75 Y Edele Maymin 14 PAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2  20:09.48 Y Yasemin Erdal 14 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3  20:29.26 Y Karma Wangmo 14 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
4  20:51.53 Y Veronica Fraczek 14 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 14-14 100 Back
1     59.36 Y Serene Jourdy 14 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:04.90 Y Anna Hu 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:05.95 Y Isabella Law 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:09.16 Y Sophia de Mendonca 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:10.13 Y Suri Zhang 14 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:12.38 Y Marina Kavouras 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:12.43 Y Gianna Neglia 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:16.13 Y Audrey Dixon 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:17.34 Y Alazne Aragues 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:19.85 Y Dahlia Kalmaer 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:21.60 Y Jessica McNally 14 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
12   1:22.09 Y Julia Gill 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:22.18 Y Jordan King 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:24.78 Y Emma Murphy 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 14-14 100 Breast
1   1:20.62 Y Anna Hu 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:21.56 Y Suri Zhang 14 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:22.39 Y Audrey Dixon 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:23.84 Y Sophia de Mendonca 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:24.27 Y Isabella Law 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:25.09 Y Marina Kavouras 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:25.94 Y Emma Murphy 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:27.64 Y Gianna Neglia 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:28.84 Y Natalia Szwestko 14 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:30.81 Y Emily Blaha 14 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:31.23 Y Sophia Canon 14 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:35.61 Y Alazne Aragues 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



13   1:40.65 Y Julia Gill 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:47.35 Y Jordan King 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 14-14 100 Fly
1   1:00.99 Y Serene Jourdy 14 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:02.01 Y Anna Hu 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:06.77 Y Isabella Law 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:12.19 Y Marina Kavouras 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:14.40 Y Emma Murphy 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:21.42 Y Gianna Neglia 14 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:22.38 Y Jessica McNally 14 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
8   1:22.63 Y Jordan King 14 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:23.69 Y Jocelyn Ruane 14 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:30.19 Y Madelyn Menard 14 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
11   1:30.66 Y Natalia Szwestko 14 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 15-16 50 Free
1     25.55 Y Annabel Smith 16 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
2     25.81 Y Maddie Horner 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     26.12 Y Maddie Ebanks 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     26.37 Y Quandra Meredith 15 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     26.38 Y Abby Hendershot 15 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     26.40 Y Amelia Griffin 16 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7     26.52 Y Lauren Woody 16 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8     26.57 Y Ava Emmerich 15 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     26.71 Y Zoe Chung 16 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
10     26.93 Y Giuliana Vavalle 15 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     27.12 Y Claudia Rapisarda 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     27.19 Y Isabel Valenzuela 15 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
13     27.56 Y Victoria Mackay 16 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14     27.60 Y Lauren Weiss 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15     27.69 Y Jorja Johannesen 16 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     27.82 Y Brooke Pfisterer 16 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     27.88 Y Keira Singer 15 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18     27.89 Y Olivia Gamez 16 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19     28.04 Y Kailey Rodriguez 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20     28.08 Y Grace Gerosa 15 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
21     28.20 Y Madison Wu 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
22     28.32 Y Kate Vitti 16 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
23     28.37 Y Samantha Whang 16 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
24     28.42 Y Ania Traynor 16 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
25     28.51 Y Lila Monti 15 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 15-16 100 Free
1     52.37 Y Ines Arnall 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     53.89 Y Alba Arnall 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     56.06 Y Farrah Klein 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     57.10 Y Maya Bieganowski 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     57.78 Y Abby Hendershot 15 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6     58.66 Y Claudia Rapisarda 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:00.07 Y Liv Doruk-Olsen 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:00.09 Y Erin Cahalane 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:00.30 Y Grace Cullen 15 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:00.53 Y Madison Wu 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:01.10 Y Angelina Cuthbertson 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:01.83 Y Adrianna Bridgemanhel 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:02.63 Y Blake Rabinowitz 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:03.15 Y Lauren Weiss 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:03.46 Y Chelsea Chan 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:06.46 Y Adeline Isakov 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:07.44 Y Ivy Heller 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18   1:10.55 Y Stephanie Sant'Anna 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19   1:10.95 Y Casey Lee 16 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 15-16 1650 Free
1  18:23.41 Y Tenzin Panamserkhang 15 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational



2  20:56.82 Y Quinci Tenzin 16 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 15-16 100 Back
1     57.88 Y Ines Arnall 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     57.90 Y Farrah Klein 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     59.53 Y Alba Arnall 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:01.30 Y Victoria Ehrhardt 15 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:01.88 Y Lauren Maierle 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:02.75 Y Erin Cahalane 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:03.65 Y Liv Doruk-Olsen 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:03.79 Y Maya Bieganowski 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:05.84 Y Blake Rabinowitz 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:11.47 Y Vicky Skiba 16 UNQNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:11.56 Y Angelina Buffolino 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:12.06 Y Adrianna Bridgemanhel 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:13.04 Y Angelina Cuthbertson 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:13.32 Y Tiwa Ojutiku 15 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:13.93 Y Madison Wu 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:15.62 Y Adeline Isakov 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:15.95 Y Chelsea Chan 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18   1:19.91 Y Stephanie Sant'Anna 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
19   1:21.57 Y Ivy Heller 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:25.14 Y Rosemary DeYoung 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 15-16 100 Breast
1   1:09.30 Y Farrah Klein 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:09.72 Y Maddie Horner 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:11.64 Y Lauren Maierle 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:15.73 Y Jorja Johannesen 16 FA 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:16.12 Y Patricia Mendoza 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:16.79 Y Kailey Rodriguez 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:17.70 Y Liv Doruk-Olsen 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:18.24 Y Lauren Weiss 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:19.28 Y Erin Cahalane 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:19.70 Y Claudia Rapisarda 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:20.78 Y Blake Rabinowitz 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:21.01 Y Adeline Isakov 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
13   1:21.33 Y Chelsea Chan 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
14   1:21.83 Y Madison Wu 16 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
15   1:22.70 Y Angelina Cuthbertson 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16   1:22.81 Y Keira Singer 15 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17   1:23.86 Y Adrianna Bridgemanhel 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
18   1:23.98 Y Wenxi Lin 15 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
19   1:28.29 Y Angelina Buffolino 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
20   1:28.58 Y Ivy Heller 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
21   1:38.11 Y Stephanie Sant'Anna 15 YFD 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 15-16 100 Fly
1     58.08 Y Ines Arnall 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     58.86 Y Maddie Horner 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     59.20 Y Lauren Maierle 16 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     59.25 Y Farrah Klein 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     59.67 Y Alba Arnall 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:02.06 Y Liv Doruk-Olsen 15 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:05.16 Y Erin Cahalane 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8   1:08.12 Y Patricia Mendoza 16 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9   1:08.90 Y Keira Singer 15 WISC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
10   1:09.60 Y Blake Rabinowitz 15 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11   1:15.15 Y Adrianna Bridgemanhel 16 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12   1:15.66 Y Karolina Heerey 15 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
13   1:18.50 Y Emi McKinney 15 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
Female 15-16 400 IM
1   5:48.96 Y Emi McKinney 15 CIY 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 17-18 50 Free
1     25.58 Y Zenya Posada 17 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet



2     26.24 Y Shannon Swezey 17 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     26.78 Y Morgan Lee 17 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     27.27 Y Sarah Seale 17 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5     28.00 Y Sienna White 17 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
6     28.01 Y Mirabel Solomon 17 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
7     28.94 Y Katherine Tassier 17 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
8     29.13 Y Madeline Cunniffe 17 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
9     29.19 Y Celina Wong 17 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
10     29.63 Y Sofia Primak 17 TVSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
11     29.92 Y Emma Blakeley 17 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
12     29.97 Y Maggie Joyce 17 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
13     30.57 Y Paige Fagan 17 BGNW 9/23/2023 BGNW September Intrasquad TT
14     31.33 Y Tiffany Ng 17 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
15     31.38 Y Abby Glennon 17 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
16     31.97 Y Claire Blakeley 17 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
17     32.87 Y Sam Alessi 17 SSC 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 17-18 100 Free
1     55.36 Y Sofia Smerechniak 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     55.53 Y Makenna O'Brien 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3     58.16 Y Olivia Brown 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4     59.61 Y Dorothy Amato 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:04.83 Y Madeline Cunniffe 17 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 17-18 1650 Free
1  18:37.54 Y Emma Haimson 17 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
2  20:51.99 Y Allison Mullin 17 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
3  21:27.59 Y Carolina Corcuera 17 LGAC 10/1/2023 FLY Distance Invitational
Female 17-18 100 Back
1   1:00.26 Y Sofia Smerechniak 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:01.53 Y Olivia Brown 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:02.45 Y Makenna O'Brien 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:06.19 Y Dorothy Amato 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:07.49 Y Shannon Swezey 17 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
Female 17-18 100 Breast
1   1:08.48 Y Makenna O'Brien 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2   1:11.11 Y Sofia Smerechniak 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:17.19 Y Dorothy Amato 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:33.18 Y Tiffany Ng 17 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
Female 17-18 100 Fly
1     58.95 Y Makenna O'Brien 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
2     59.54 Y Olivia Brown 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
3   1:01.62 Y Sofia Smerechniak 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
4   1:01.75 Y Zenya Posada 17 WEST 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
5   1:03.04 Y Dorothy Amato 17 TS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
6   1:07.61 Y Shannon Swezey 17 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
7   1:11.87 Y Madeline Cunniffe 17 QNS 9/23/2023 SSC TYR September Sprint Meet
8  1:14.02 Y Celina Wong 17 CIY 9/30/2023 AP CIY Blue Green Intrasquad Meet
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